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SNP Memo # 10-11-01 
 
TO:  Directors, Supervisors and Contact Persons, Addressed 
   
FROM: Catherine Digilio Grimes, MS, RD, LDN, SNS 
  School Nutrition Programs 
 
DATE:  July 8, 2010 
 
SUBJECT:  School Nutrition Programs Temporary Assignments – Region 5 
 
This memo announces the assignment of the Department of Education, School Nutrition 
Programs temporary point of contact for school divisions in Region 5.  Many of you are aware 
that Janet Luc, the school nutrition specialist assigned to Region 5, resigned from the Department 
of Education to accept a position with the Virginia Department of Health (VDH) coordinating 
the Child and Adult Care Feeding Program in Virginia.  We thank Janet for her years of services 
with the Department of Education, Office of School Nutrition Programs (DOE-SNP) and the 
school divisions in Virginia.  We wish her well in her new position.     

 
The attached chart provides the specific contact information for the DOE-SNP specialist 
assigned to the school divisions in Region 5.  These specialists should be your first point of 
contact for assistance.  As always, if the assigned specialist is not available and you need 
immediate assistance you may contact Lynne Fellin, associate director, at (804) 225-2717 or dial 
our main number (804) 225-2074 for assistance.  

   
The Department of Education has posted vacancy announcements for two School Nutrition 
Specialist positions.  The recruitment will be open until filled.  Information on the recruitment 
can be found at https://jobs.agencies.virginia.gov/applicants/Central?quickFind=114574. 

   
Thank you for your continued support during this time of staff transition.  If you have questions, 
please contact the specialist assigned to your division or me at (804) 225-2074.    
 
 Good luck for a successful school year.  
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Region 5  

DOE-SNP Staff  
Temporary Contact Assignments 

Effective July 1, 2010 
 

SCHOOL 
DIVISION 

SPECIALIST 
TEMPORARILY 

ASSIGNED 
PHONE 

NUMBER 
 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 
Albemarle Lori Beckwith 804-371-2337 lori.beckwith@doe.virginia.gov 

Amherst Brenda Walls 804-225-2695 brenda.walls@doe.virginia.gov 

Augusta Denise Clark 804-786-7055 denise.clark@doe.virginia.gov 

Bath Betty Ball 276-782-3336 betty.ball@doe.virginia.gov 

Bedford Rasa Lakas 804-225-2433 rasa.lakas@doe.virginia.gov 

Buena Vista Dianne Suhrbier 276-782-3336 dianne.suhrbier@doe.virginia.gov 

Campbell Rasa Lakas 804-225-2433 rasa.lakas@doe.virginia.gov 

Charlottesville Lori Beckwith 804-371-2337 lori.beckwith@doe.virginia.gov 

Fluvanna Brenda Walls 804-225-2695 brenda.walls@doe.virginia.gov 

Greene Denise Clark 804-786-7055 denise.clark@doe.virginia.gov 

Harrisonburg Lori Beckwith 804-371-2337 lori.beckwith@doe.virginia.gov 

Highland Betty Ball 276-782-3336 betty.ball@doe.virginia.gov 

Lexington Dianne Suhrbier 276-782-3336 dianne.suhrbier@doe.virginia.gov 

Louisa Lori Beckwith 804-371-2337 lori.beckwith@doe.virginia.gov 

Lynchburg Rasa Lakas 804-225-2433 rasa.lakas@doe.virginia.gov 

Nelson Brenda Walls 804-225-2695 brenda.walls@doe.virginia.gov 

Rockbridge Rasa Lakas 804-225-2433 rasa.lakas@doe.virginia.gov 

Rockingham Betty Ball 276-782-3336 betty.ball@doe.virginia.gov 

Staunton Denise Clark 804-786-7055 denise.clark@doe.virginia.gov 

Waynesboro Dianne Suhrbier 276-782-3336 dianne.suhrbier@doe.virginia.gov 


